# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
F1 Management Group, Inc.	04/25/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korvera Inc.	
Street Address:	1097 Mercy Street	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94041	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09706097
Application Number:	10224368
Application Number:	10224379
Application Number:	10224380
Application Number:	10224393
Application Number:	10224489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500038896

Fax Number: (703)905-2500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 905-2000

Email: susan.trader@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1600 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 10500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean L. Ingram

PATENT

REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0334

\$240.00

<u>---</u>СН \$24

Total Attachments: 2

source=F1 to Korvera#page1.tif source=F1 to Korvera#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016238 FRAME: 0335

# CORPORATE TO CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number:

Whereas, F1 Management Group, Inc., a California corporation with its principal place of business at 6200 Stoneridge Mall Road, 3d Floor, Picasanton, CA 94588 (hereinafter termed "Assignor"), owns 100% interest in the right and title to all embodiments of the inventions described in the patents and patent applications list in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Said Inventions,"):

## SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

WHEREAS, Korvera Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1097 Mercy Street, Mountain View, CA 94041 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest that Assignor has to Said Inventions including but not limited to any and all patents, patent the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full, by and between Assignor and Assignee:

Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee its entire right, title and interest (a) in and to Said Inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on Said Inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on Said Inventions in the United States or any which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee, to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by the parties (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and divisional, continuing or additional applications covering Said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving Said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving Said Inventions and any applications therefor and any patents proceedings.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

4. - Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the date willten below.

ASSIGNOR NAME: FI MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Date: 04/25/04

By: Mulacia

Print: JOE H. MUCHASHA

Title: PRESIDENT

8 . 9

Apr 25 04 10:56a

#### SCHEDULE A

I - Title: System and Method for Creating and Deploying Customized Web-Based Analytical

Applications. Filed: August 21, 2002

Serial No.: 10/224,489
2- Title: Business Portfolio Analytics.

Filed: August 21, 2002 Serial No.: 10/224,380

3- Title: Dynamic Construction of Business Analytics.

Filed: August 21, 2002 Serial No.: 10/224,393

4- Title: Business Opportunity Analytics with Dependence.

Filed: August 21, 2002 Serial No.: 10/224,379

5- Title: Multi-Stakeholder Software Analytics.

Filed: August 21, 2002 Serial No.: 10/224,368

6- Title: Value Driven Integrated Build-To-Buy Decision Analysis

Filed: November 3, 2000 Serial No.: 09/706,097

Int'l Patent Application No: PCT/US01/42911 - Filed November 5, 2001

Filed: August 21, 2002 Serial No.: 10/224,368

e · d

Apr 25 04 10:568

674:11 20 80 mut